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BEFORE THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

" In the Matter of:

SILVIA MARGIT A. BLOCH, M.D., ,
. FINAL ORDER
Medical License #12672

(M-53-01) Respondent.

This matter came before the Board of Medical Examincrs (the Board) for hearing on
November 1, 2004, as a result of the Notice and Complaint served wpon the Respondent and filed
on September 3, 2002, A quorum of Board members was present. The hearing was held pursuant
to 5.C, Code Ann. §§40-47-200 and 211 to determine whether sanctions should be imposed hased
upen the Memorandum of Agreement and Stipulations, with exhibits attached, that was signed by
the Respondent, the Respondent’s attorney and the State’s attorney. Wendy B. Cartledge, Esquire,
represented the State. The Respondent was represented by Desa Ballard, Esquire.

The Respondent was charged with viclation of 8.C. Code Ann. §§40-47-200(F)(6), (7} and
(8), and Regulation No. B1-60{A} of the Rules and Regulations of the Board of Medical Examiners.

FINDINGS OF FACT

Based upon the preponderance of the evidence on the whole record, the Board finds the facts
of the case to be as follows:

1= The Respondent is a physician duly iicensed to practice medicine in the State of South
Carolina. Further, the Respondent currently praciices psychiatry at the Piedmont Center for Mental
Health in Simpsonville, South Carolina, '

78 By letter to Respondent dated May 11, 1999, the Respondent's resignation as a
psychiatrist at Maine General Medical Center in Waterville, Maine was accepted by personnel of the
Medical Center. The letter accepting Respondent”s resignation noted that the Respondent had made
numerous contributions during her tenure, and offered to make a recommendation for Respondent
should she seck employment as a geropsychiatrist at the Medical Center’s Augusta campus. A copy
of the letter was attached to the Memorandum of Agreement as an exhibit for the Board’s review.

3. In a letter dated August 30, 1999, an initial complaint against the Respondent was

filed with the State of Maine Board of Licensure in Medicine. The letter alleged that the
Respondent’s negligence and incompetence in treatment had resulted in the death of a patient. A
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